il

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY Do 01703064 Fee: $46.00
AND RECORD AND RETURN TO: gene "Gene" Moore HSP Fes:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/18/2011 03:57 PM Pg: 1 of6

UNOFFICIAL COP\MHIBIIN{MHJIMMMU

Alvin J. Helfgot

Deutsch, Levy & Engel, Chtd.
225 West Washington Street
Suite 1700

Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 346-1460

Address of Froperty:
630-632 W. 3a.ry

Chicago, IL For Recorder Only

PIN No(s).: 14-28-1)4-101-0000
14-28-104-102-0000
14-28-104-165-45000

SECOND MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND SECURITY
AGREEMENT AND COLLATERXAL ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

THIS SECOND MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF LEASFES AND RENTS (this “Agreement”) made as
of December 15, 2010, by and between BARRY.PROPERTY, LLC, an Hiinois limited
liability company (the “Mortgagor”), and THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY (the
“Mortgagee”), witnesseth:

RECITALS

Pursuant to that certain Construction Loan Agreement dated as of December 29,
2006 by and between Mortgagor and Mortgagee, as amended from timie to time, including
by that certain Second Amendment to Construction Loan Agreement of even date herewith
(the “Loan Agreement”), Mortgagee made a loan to Morigagor in an amount ot to exceed
$3,950,000.00, the current principal balance of which is $2,496,702.72 (the “Loan”); and

Repayment of the Loan is secured, in part, by that certain Mortgage and Security
Agreement (the “Mortgage”) and by that certain Assignment of Rents and Leases (the
“Assignment”), executed by Mortgagor, dated December 29, 2006 and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illincis on January 22, 2007, as Document Nos.
0702242126 and 0702242127, respectively, of certain reat estate located in Cook County,
lfinois, and legally described on Exhibit “A” attached hereto, as modified from time to time.

Mortgagor has requested and the Mortgagee has agreed to extend the maturity of
the Loan.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1 327506.1




1107703064 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. The recital provisions are incorporated herein by reference and made a part
hereof.

2. The definition of “Note” in the Morigage is amended in its entirety to mean
“the $2,406702.72 Second Amended and Restated Promissory Note dated as of
December 15, 2010 executed by Mortgagor to Mortgagee and any and all extensions,
renewals, amendments, restatements and consolidations thereof.”

3. Subparagraph (a) on page 4 of the Mortgage is amended to change the
maturity o7 the Note to June 15, 2011.

4. fte definition of “Note” in the Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents is
amended in it entirety to mean “that certain Second Amended and Restated Promissory
Note dated as of ['ecember 15, 2010 in the principal amount of $2,496,702.72 executed by
Assignor and payable to the order of Assignee, and all modifications, renewals,
substitutions or extenciuns thereof.”

o. Nothing herein contained shall in any manner whatsoever impair the Note,
Mortgage, Assignment or any cther loan documents executed pursuant thereto, or aiter,
waive, vary or affect any promise, ‘agreement, covenant or condition recited in any of the
above-mentioned documents, nar affeei or impair any rights, powers, or remedies of
Mortgagee under any of the ahove-mentinned documents. Except as hereinabove
otherwise provided, all terms and provisions of the Note, Mortgage, Assignment and all of
the other loan documents, shall remain unchahgzd and in full force and effect and shaltbe
binding upon the parties hereto, their successols and assigns.

6. Mortgagor represents and warrants to Mortgagee that, to the best of its
knowledge, as of the date hereof, no Event of Default or cvent or condition which could
become an Event of Default with the giving of notice or passage of time or both, exists
under the Note, the Mortgage, Assignment, or any of the other i0ap documents.

Signature page follows.

2 327506.1




1107703064 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY ngriginat

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of
the date set forth above.

BARRY PROP
By:
Printed Name and Title: Q;Y\\fl‘.’\’('w‘)wif (,DMXM,. MM\G@W@% Warlev

THE PRlVATEBANK[/j)/TRUST COMPANY
By: ‘{214»

— ,

Printed Name and Title: STeVE REMELIMG MANRGING D |LecTHL

3 3275061




1107703064 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY  nopiginaL

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

, )
county ofF (ok. )

SS:

| the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO

HEREBY CERTIFY, that (ivistuoine/ Layerwon . Niarding (loalopt”
' (Name) J {Title)

of Barry Property, LLC, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowlesyad that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act:and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

Given-under my hand and official seal, as of the 15" day of December,

2010,
dtaryPublic
| Cfficial Seal
. o P Rodriguez
Commission expires: Notary Pubiic State of liinis
1 My Commission Expires 04/19/2011

LHM}@OH

4 327506.1




1107703064 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY BURIGINAL

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS:
COUNTY OF COOK )

| the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State

aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
S KEMeLUS MANAGING D IRECTDIL

(Name) (Title)
of The PrivateBank and Trust Company, personally known to me to be the same person
whose naria is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in
person and 2cknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free
and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said bank, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

Given under (my hand and notary seal as of the Tty of Dmber, 2010.
(/\) \L\, e N

Notary Public

Commission Expires:

\0!20‘_14

) 3275061

e ik e gy e 10 SR TP L @t o ety el WA T




1107703064 Page: G of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 1:

THE WIST) 30.00 FEET OF LOT 3 IN OAK GROVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, SAID ADDEITICN

BE ING NOPLE'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 2 [N BICKERDIKE AND STEELE'S SUBDIVISION
IN THE WE560)1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14,

EAST OF THE A RIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO -MAP OF SAID ADDITION RECORDED

FEBRUARY 21,1574 IN BOOK 7 OF PLATS, PAGE 25, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE NORTH 22.0 FEET OF-J7 "A" (EXCEPT THE EAST 142 FEET 11 INCHES THEREOF)} IN
OAK GROVE ADDITION TG CHICACT, SAID ADDITION BEING NOBLE'S SUBDiVISION OF PART oF
LOT 2 IN BICKERDIKE AND STEZLE'S SUBDIVISION {N THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4
OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORYH) RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO MAP OF SAID ADD|TIUN RTCORDED FEBRUARY 21, 1874 IN BOOK 7 OF PLATS,
PAGE 25, iN COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS:

PARCEL 3:

LOT 'A’ (EXCEPT THE EAST 109 FEET 2 INCHES THEREGE: AND ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM
THE NORTH 22.0 FEET LYING WEST OF THE EAST 142 FEE7 11 INCHES THEREQF) IN OAK
GROVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO SA1D ADDITION BEING NODLt'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LoT
> |N BICKERDIKE AND STEELES SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 172 07 THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 28, TONNSHIP 4C NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE TriPu4 PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ITLLINOIS,

PARCEL 4:

DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS DATED MAY 30, 1991 AND RECORDED JUNE 7, 1901 AS DOCUMENT
97274945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN WILLIAM A. MORK, “JOHN A. MORK, KATHERINE SPEARE,
ANNA GARRISON AND LILLIAN SKAAR FOR THE FOLLCWING NOW-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT 54

(A) AN EASEMENT FOR [NGRESS AND EGRESS OVER, UPON AND ACROSS A PORTION OF THE:
FRONT PARCEL, SA!D PARCEL BEING DEFINED IN THE AFORESAID DECLARATION OF
FASEMENTS, 7O PROVIDE ACCESS FOR PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC TO AND FROM THE LAND, ALSO
REEERRED TO AS 'COACHHOUSE PARCEL' AND DEFINED [N THE AFORESAID DECLARATION OF
CASEMENTS, FROM AND TO THE PUBLIC ROADWAY COMMONLY KNCWN AS BARRY AVENUE.

(8) AN EASEMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAINTAINING, REPAIRING AND REPLACING, |F
REQUIRED WATER LINES, SEWER LINES, ELECTRIC LINES, TELEPHONE LINES, UTILITY
METERS AND APPARATUS RELATED THERETO WHICH SERVE PARCEL 1.

(C) AN EASEMENT FOR THE PURPOSE DF INSTALLING, MAINTAINING, REPAIRING AND
REPLACING, IF REQUIRED CABLE OR TELEVISION LINES, (D) AN CASEMENT FOR THE PURPOSE
OF READING UTILITY METERS.




